

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10011/4/2017-PPC (NABM)

Dated: 30thNov, 2018

OFFICE ORDER No.326 /2018-PPC

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for the work allocation among the following ADG (E) and DDGs(E):-

SI. No.	Name of the officer & Designation	Work allocation
1.	Shri P.N. Bhakta, ADG(E), DG:AIR	Will function as ADG (E), NABM in addition to his existing responsibilities
2.	Shri P.Das, DDG(E)	<u>Will be posted in NABM</u> to look after:- Seminars & conferences, international training, supervision of Radio trainings, supervision of Programme trainings Will also look after the additional charge of DCS, DG: DDn
3.	Shri Prakash Veer, DDG(E), NABM	Administration, Security, Management & Administrative courses, Departmental Examinations and recruitments.
4.	Shri Sumeet Goyal, DDG(E)	Training Cell, Hostels, TV courses and Revenue earning courses

2. The above work allocation shall be further fine-tuned by the ADG (E), NABM.

3. One post of DDG(E) at R&D Delhi on DD Roll is temporarily shifted to NABM to accommodate Shri P. Das, DDG (E) at NABM.

4. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers

То

- i. Officers concerned
- ii. DG, AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- iii. DG: DDn , Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- iv. ADG (Commercial), PB Sectt
- v. ADG (E. Trg), NABM, Radio Colony, Kingsway, Delhi
- vi. ADG (Admn), R&D, 14-B, IP Estate, Ring Road, New Delhi- 110002
- vii. E-in-C, AIR
- viii. E-in-C, DDn
- ix. HOO, DCS, DG: Doordarshan
- y. Director (T), PBS with a request to get the order uploaded in PB Website
- xi. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
- xii. Office orders folder

Copy for information to:

- i. Staff officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati